## BUILDING COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

I <u>C. P. Sugreea</u> hereby certify that that the hostel of institution namely Sanjeevan College of Teaching Education situated at Khasra No. 223 and Khasra No. 260 Village Rugali, Behind Shyam Sarovar, Dausa, Jaipur-Agra Highway, Rajasthan have personally inspected the land and building mentioned in the statement below and the same is based on the registered documents, data measurements and specifications found in the site.

		rements and specifications found in the site.
1.	Name of the society/trust i.e. Management of the institution	PANDIT HARI SAHAI SMRITI SHODH SANSTHAN
2.	The society/trust i.e. management of the institution is having the PAN/TAN No.	Copy enclosed: Yes
3.	Name of the institution	SANJEEVAN COLLEGE OF TEACHING EDUCATION
4.	A certificate from the competent authority to the effect that the society sponsoring the instruction has transferred and vest the title of the land and building in the name of the institution as per clause 8 (7) (v) of the NCTE Regulations, 2014	enclosed by all recognized institutions within a period of six months from the date of issue of formal recognition order under sub-regulation (11) of Regulation 7 of the
	Note:	Copy enclosed: Yes
	Clause 8(7) (iv) of the NCTE Regulation, 2009 provides that "the society sponsoring the institution shall be required to transfer and vest the title of the land and building in the name of the institution within a period for s six months from the date of issue of formal recognition order under sub-regulation (11) of Regulation 7. However, in case, the society fails to do so due to local laws or rules or bye-laws, it shall intimate in writing with documentary evidence, of its inability to do so."	
	Location with khata/khasra/Street No./ Ward No., Name of the Place, Corporation/Municipality/Panchayat.	Khasra No. 223 and Khasra No. 260 Village Rugali, Dausa, Rajasthan
	Date of Registration of Land	20/08/2002
	Dogieta	DEPT. REGISTRAR, DAUSA

For A.V.M. Engineers

Proprietor

Cont...P/2

	1/2//		장하면 함께서 가는 모든 형이 없는		
8.	The location of the land of the institution is in a single plot or different plots	02 PLOTS			
9.	If the location of the land of the institution is not in a single plot the distance of different plots be mentioned.				
10.	Type of ownership of land	LEASE DEED FOR 99 YEARS			
11.	Building plan approved by (address of Corporation /Municipality/ Panchayat/ any other Govt. Agency	GRAM PANCHAYAT, RUGALI			
12.	Year of completion of construction of the building	2003			
13.	Purpose for which the building is being used /proposed to be used	Educational Purpose			
14.	Electricity connection No.	210321031519 01427-510141			
	Telephone connection No.				
	Water connection No.	OWN BOREWELL			
15.	Total land area of the institution	20241.00 Sq.mtr. 3158 Sq. mtr. 7000 Sq.mtr. 7000 Sq.mtr. B.Ed.			
	Total built up area of the institution				
16.	Total land area earmarked for particular teacher training programme alongwith name of the course				
	Total built up area earmarked for particular teacher training programme alongwith name of the course				
7.	Details of construction of building (Roofing -		Area	Roofing	
	pl. mention RCC / Asbestos / Tiled / any other pl. Specify)	Ground Floor	3158 Sq. mtr.	RCC	
	(the column to be filled up in case the building of the institution is of more	First Floor*	NA	RCC	
	than one floor)	Second Floor*	NA	RCC	
		Total built up area	3158 Sq. mtr.	RCC	

For A.V.M. Engineers

American

		11311		400				
	Details of Land Use Certificate	Date of issue of Certificat	e: 11/06/2001					
	for Educational purposes from the concerned Govt.	Issued by : JILA COLLEC	CTOR, DAUSA	AL.				
8	authorities/any other govt. local	Provisions of the law u	inder which the con	come				
8	oody details thereof. (*	issuing authority is empor						
		LAND & REVENUE AC	Г, 1963	020				
On ve	erification of the above on site, I he	reby certify that:-						
i.	i. The land & building of the institution is exclusively meant for running teacher training							
	programme. The institution campus, building, furniture etc. is barrier free. There is no							
	temporary structure, asbestos/tin sheet sheds available in the building Sategorari							
ii.	against fire hazard has been provided in all parts of the building.							
11.	by law of the institution	is constructed keeping in	view the provisions	s and				
	bye-laws of the building constru	iction as per the Bureau o	f Indian Standards an	d the				
iii.	same is structural safe and secure to run the teacher training course							
••••	iii. The construction of the building is completed in all respects and the building is structurally sound to be used for Educational purposes and the building is capacity as per the letter Indian Conf. No. 10.							
	Canacity sounds to be used for	r Educational pumoses an	d Daving Athe 1844 be	maincers				
Edula du	oupdoing as per the falest indian s	andards.	:1310R3	M				
de anti-	See the street of the second	F-2. PARVO FOR TOTAL	tonk Read	ginteca				
100		LIVIER MODILE NO. 3414	Signature with	Seal				
		Yamic of the approved/	and the second s					
		anthorised Engineer/	CAShama					
	A With the Land	Architect						
a substitution of	Part Andrews	Designation	Architect.					
		Office Address		$\rightarrow$				
	Certified by the competen	tigant best to	f.2, Parnati (l	reign				
	Certified by the competen	r govi, authority/loc	al govt. body					
			Signature with S	eal				
de Helium		Name of the competent						
Burgales and		uthority		Caro				
		Designation		and all				
		ffice Address		471				
			77	म पंचायत ल्या				
Countersigned by the authorized representative of the management of the institution.								
	- Jane and and the repres	sentative of the managem	ent of the institution.	· Aiving periods of				
:								
Signature with Seal								
Society/term	he authorized representative of the	ne						
programme	of running the teacher training	g		1				
Designation	<b>C.</b>			Social				
Name of the	e society/trust			١٠٠٠ ا				
Office Add	ress			- (e),				

I DR. B.L. Sharms ]

Franciscal

Indicates Of Fracting Polycoling

Jainer Word Program (Res)

DR. B.L. Shames J Principal Seeven College Of Teaching Palacati transcribed and Communication

